
April - September 2023

Events
& Activities

For full details and even more events see www.cambridgeppf.org 

Wed 12 Apr | 10.30am - 11.30am | Free
Meet the Cows at Wandlebury
Guided walk to meet our Highland and Belted Galloway 
cows.

Tue 18 Apr | 10am – 12pm | Free
Spring Wild Flowers of Wandlebury
Learn about wild flowers in spring on this gentle guided 
walk. Meet at the main noticeboard.

Wed 19 Apr | 10am – 12pm | Free
Spring Wild Flowers of Coton Reserve
Learn about wild flowers in spring on this gentle guided 
walk. Meet in car park.

Mon 1 May | 5am - 6am | Free
May Day Morris Dance
Dancing at sunrise in Wandlebury’s meadows. Hot 
drinks and snacks available.

Tue 9 May | 4.30am - 6am | Free
Dawn Chorus Walk at Wandlebury
Listen to the wonderful spring dawn chorus on this
gentle guided walk. Meet at main noticeboard.

Wed 24 May | 10.30am – 12.30pm | Free
The House, the Horse and the Holes in the 
Ground
Discovering the Iron Age and 18th Century history 
at Wandlebury in this guided stroll. Meet at main 
noticeboard. 

Cambridge Past, Present & Future
Venues

Booking

Join in!

Wandlebury Country Park 
Gog Magog Hills, Cambridge, CB22 3AE
Off A1307 south of Addenbrookes Hospital

Leper Chapel 
Newmarket Road, Cambridge, CB5 8JJ
Near the football stadium

Coton Countryside Reserve
Grantchester Road, Coton, Cambridge, CB23 7PL

Bourn Windmill
Caxton Road, CB23 2SU
Located between villages of Caxton and Bourn

Hinxton Watermill
Mill Lane, Hinxton, CB10 1RD

Full information can be found on our website. Donations 
are welcome at free events. Where booking is required:

Online: 	 www.cambridgeppf.org
Email:	 enquiries@cambridgeppf.org
Call:	 01223 243 830 (Mon-Fri)

Third Party Events: Where indicated, please book direct 
with the organisers. 

Cambridge Past, Present & Future
Wandlebury Country Park, 
Cambridge, CB22 3AE
www.cambridgeppf.org
01223 243 830 

Cambridge Past, Present & Future is a local, independent 
charity who care for, protect and share the beauty of 
Cambridge and its environment. To join us as a member, 
donor or volunteer, see www.cambridgeppf.org 

Enjoy a friendly social walk at Wandlebury Country Park. No 
need to book, just arrive 10 minutes early to register the first 
time. Donations welcome. Meet at the Stable Rooms.

Every Thursday
Longer Walk: 10.00am - 11.00am 
Shorter Walk: 10.30am - 11.00am 

26 May - 2 Jul
A celebration of nature on your doorstep
Go wild during a month of nature-themed activities and 
events held in and around Cambridge. Activities for all 
interests, ages and abilities at various venues. Full festival 
programme and booking info available online from early May 
at www.cambridgenaturenetwork.org

Healthy Walking

Fun, outdoor activities at Wandlebury for children aged 
5-12yrs with Wild Thyme & Embers. From 8.30am - 4pm. Full 
info and booking at: www.wildthymeandembers.co.uk

Free

Spring
•	 Mon 3 – Thu 6 Apr
•	 Tue 11 – Fri 14 Apr
•	 Tue 30 May  - Thu 1 Jun

Summer
•	 Mon 24 – Thu 28 Jul 
•	 Mon 7 – Fri 11 Aug
•	 Mon 14 – Fri 18 Aug
•	 Mon 21 – Fri 25 Aug
•	 Mon 29 Aug  - Fri 1 Sep

Cambridge Nature Festival

Holiday Bushcraft £40 per child per day



Tue 6 Jun | 10am – 12pm | Free
Tree Identification at Wandlebury
Gentle guided walk around the beautiful Country Park 
to learn about native trees. Meet at main noticeboard.

Tue 13 Jun | 10.30am – 12.30pm | Free
Walk with a Warden at Wandlebury
Gentle guided walk with a Warden to explore the 
wildlife and history of the Country Park. Meet at main 
noticeboard.

Tue 27 Jun | 10am – 12pm | Free
Spring Wild Flowers of Wandlebury
Learn about wild flowers in summer on this gentle 
guided walk. Meet at main noticeboard.

Wed 28 Jun | 10am – 12pm | Free
Spring Wild Flowers of Coton Reserve
Learn about wild flowers in summer on this gentle 
guided walk. Meet in car park. 

Wed 12 Jul | 10am – 12pm | Free
Tree Identification at Wandlebury
Gentle guided walk around the beautiful Country Park 
to learn about native trees. Meet at main noticeboard.

Sat 22 Jul | 10am – 4pm | £60
Learn to Scythe at Wandlebury
Learn the basics of scything – the traditional method 
of cutting meadows to increase their value for nature. 
Places are limited and advance booking is essential. 
Over 18’s only.

Sun 23 Jul | 10am – 3pm | Free
Wandlebury Scything Festival
Come and celebrate scything and hay-making, on a 
day filled with demonstrations, have-a-go sessions and 
Team Mowing. 

Sun 6 Aug | 3pm – 5pm 
Members £7.50, Adults £10
Children £5, Under 5’s Free
Summer Jazz at Wandlebury
Join us for an afternoon of jazz hosted in the beautiful 
paddock. Advanced booking is essential.

Fri 18 Aug | 8pm - 9pm | Free
Bat Walk at Coton
Guided bat walk to listen and learn about bat species. 
Meet car park.

Tue 22 Aug | 10.30am - 11.30am | Free
Meet the Cows at Wandlebury
Guided walk to meet our Highland and Belted Galloway 
cows.

Sat 2 Sep | 12pm – 4.30pm | Free
Stourbridge Medieval Fair at the Leper 
Chapel
Family fun at the re-enactment of the famous 
Stourbridge Fair. With dancing, singing, storytelling, 
stalls, crafts, and fascinating history talks for all ages at 
the historic chapel.

Tue 5 Sep | 10am – 12pm | Free 
Autumn Wild Flowers of Wandlebury
Learn about wild flowers in autumn on this gentle 
guided walk. Meet at main noticeboard.

Wed 6 Sep | 10am – 12pm | Free
Autumn Wild Flowers of Coton Reserve
Learn about wild flowers in autumn on this gentle 
guided walk.  Meet in car park.

Wed 13 Sep | 10.30am – 12.30pm | Free
The House, the Horse and the Holes in the 
Ground
Discovering the Iron Age and 18th Century history 
at Wandlebury in this guided stroll. Meet at main 
noticeboard.

 

Sponsored by

FREE for
Members

FREE for
Members

Set in beautiful scenery, enjoy a tour inside and have a 
go at turning the whole mill on its post. Open for the first 
time since 2020! 
Sat 13 May | 2.30 - 4.30pm 
Sun 14 May | 11am - 4.30pm
Sun 25 Jun, 30 Jul, 20 Aug & 17 Sep | 2pm - 4pm
Non-Members: Adult £3, Child £1

Tour of the stunning 17th century working watermill on 
the River Cam, with ‘Where’s Ratty’ contest for children.
Sun 14 May, 4 Jun, 2 Jul, 6 Aug & 3 Sep
2.30pm - 5pm
Non Members: Adult £3, Child £1

Join In Situ: theatre at the atmospheric Leper Chapel. 
For full info and booking, visit www.insitutheatre.co.uk 

Thu 22 Jun, Fri 23 Jun & Sat 24 Jun | 8pm | £15
Master Builder Project by In Situ: 
A compelling ensemble performance of Ibsen’s poetic 
and mysterious drama. 

Fri 28 Jul, Sat 29 Jul, Fri 11 Aug, Sat 12 Aug,
Fri 25 Aug, Sat 26 Aug | 8pm | £15
Hamlet by In Situ:
Performance of Shakespeare’s masterpiece.

Fri 4 Aug & Sat 5 Aug | 8pm | £15
Ghost Stories by In Situ:
Deliciously scary stories

Fri 18 Aug & Sat 19 Aug | 8pm | £15
Ghost Stories III (The Demon Lover) by In 
Situ:
More tales of the ghostly.

What’s On Bourn Windmill Opening

Hinxton Watermill Open Days

Theatre at the Leper Chapel


